CALIL TO ORDER

ROLI CALL

BOARD REGULAR MEETING — AGENDA
19, 2022 6:30 PM

Michael Donalty, Town Supervisor 315.986.1400
3600 Lorraine Drive 315.926.9154
Walworth, NY 14568

Fax 315.986.1440

GE OF ALLEGIANCE

ITES: May 5, 2022 Regular Meeting

PRESENTATIONS

REP(

May 12, 2022 Special Meeting

IRTS OF COMMITTEES (LIAISON/ELECTED OFFICIAL REPORTS)

Mont]

Mont}

Town
>

Clerk

RESOLUTIONS:

Resoly
Resolq

Resoly

Resolq

Resol;

Resols

(Upda

ition  -22:
ition  -22:

ition  -22:

htion  -22:

ition  -22:

ntion  -22:

ted 5/18/2022)

1ly Report of the Supervisor, January 2022

nly Reports of the Town Clerk, March and April 2022

Wayne Central School District School Board Election Results 2022

Budget Modifications
Abstract 5, Appfoval

Release perforrﬂance bond for Diamond Towers V LLC, and to authorize the
prepayment for the release of funds

To authorize Town Supervisor to sign facility services rental agreement with
Cintas for a term of 36 months

To authorize Town Supervisor to sign estimate from General Code for
codification services pertaining to Town Code update project

To authorize the hire of Don Hall, as full-time motor equipment operator and
set wages at $19.50 per hour, effective May 23, 2022



COMMUNICATIONS

Letter of Resignation from Scott Bryson (re-submitted), dated May 12, 2022

Parks Department Monthly Report, dated May 13, 2022

Wastewater Treatment Plant Monthly Report, dated May 13, 2022

Recreation Department Monthly Report, dated May 13, 2022

Letter from Merrick Bosch, dated May 5, 2022

New York State Agriculture and Markets Dog Control Officer Inspection Report, dated May 4, 2022
E-mail Letter of Resignation from Kent Macafee, dated May 16, 2022

YVVVVYYYV

NEW|AND OTHER BUSINESS

Discussion on next steps to take to regulate Cannabis dispensaries
Update on revised Town Code and plan for completion
Update on appointment of Local Health Officer

YV V VY

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJQURNMENT

ANY OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE BOARD

(Updatted 5/18/2022)




Pursuant to [Section 125 of the Town Law,
of all moneys received and disbursed by m

05/13/2022 10:30:21

MONTHLY REPORT OF SUPERVISOR

TO THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF WALWORTH:

DATED: May 13, 2022

I hereby render the following detailed statement
e during the month of January, 2022:

SUPERVISOR
Balance Balance
12/31/2021 Increases Decreases 01/31/2022
A GENERAL| FUND
CASH IN CHECKING 348,133.47 123,768.08 87,104.08 384,797.47
CASH IN BAVINGS 138, 905.61 649,286.97 146,021.76 642,170.82
MONEY MARKET ACCT 671,849, 07 53.09 0.00 671,902.16
ARPA FUNDS 69,537.06 0.58 0.00 69,537.64
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSITS 400, 000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
PETTY CASH 820.00 0.00 0.00 820.00
HIGHWAY BUILDING REPATR/ALTERA 79,215.17 6.26 0.00 79,221.43
BLDG EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE 2,047.31 0.16 0.00 2,047.47
TOWN CLERK EQUIPMENT RESERVE 3,131.30 0.25 0.00 3,131.55
COMPUTER [EQ RESERVE SAVINGS 66,534.83 5.26 0.00 66,540.09
TOWN HALL| CAPITAL RESERVE 245,424 .06 19.39 0.00 245,443.45
DOG ENUMERATION RESERVE FUND 3,417.88 0.27 0.00 3,418.15
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT RESERVE 1,979.28 0.16 0.00 1,979.44
PARK EQ RESERVE SAVINGS 95,581.15 7.55 0.00 95,588.70
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION RESERV 10,113.20 0.80 0.00 10,114.00
HAMLET SIDEWALK RESERVE FUND 27,798.28 2.20 0.00 27,800.48
RESERVE FQR RECORDS MANAGEMENT 60,833.77 4.81 0.00 60,838.58
TOTAL 2,225,321.44 773,155.83 233,125.84 2,765,351.43
CM1- PARK jPECIAL REVENUE FUND
CASH - CHHCKING 0.00 4,394.89 1,151.40 3,243.49
CASH - SAV[INGS 95,473.25 0.00 744.89 94,728.36
TOTAL 95,473.25 4,394.89 1,896.29 97,971.85
CM2- PARK GROWTH
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CM6~ CEMETERIES
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH - SAVINGS 9,050,20 10, 000,00 0.00 19,050.20
TOTAL 9,050.20 10, 000.00 0.00 19,050.20
DA HIGHWAY FUND
CASH IN CHECKING 351,609.06 34,178.08 65,916.04 319,871.10
CASH IN SAV[INGS 89,456.27 1,302.79 72,538.50 18,220.56
MONEY MARKET ACCT 542,806.61 42.89 0.00 542,849.50
EMPLOYEES BENEFITS RESERVE 6,579.41 0.52 0.00 6,579.93
MACHINERY RESERVE SAVINGS 180,927.68 14.30 0.00 180, 941.98

Page 1 of 4



MONTHLYREPORTOFSUPERVEOR

Balance Balance
12/31/2021 Increases Decreases 01/31/2022
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION RESERV 10,113.20 0.80 0.00 10,114.00
TOTAL 1,181,492.23 35,539.38 138,454,54 1,078,577.07
HA HIGHwWaY EQUIPMENT
CASH - CHECKING 212,895.00 0.00 0.00 212,895.00
SAVINGS -212,8895.00 0.00 0.00 -212,895.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00,
L LIBRARY| FUND
CASH - CHECKING 0.00 266,500.00 0.00 266,500.00
TOTAL 0.00 266,500.00 0.00 266,500.00
MS SELF INSURANCE FUND
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH IN SAVINGS 2,638.14 Q.21 0.00 2,638.35
TOTAIL 2,638.14 0.21 0.00 2,638.35
SD1- WALWORTH CONSOLIDATED
CASH IN CHECKING 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
CASH IN SAVINGS 134,558.87 50, 000.00 5,659.15 178,899.72
TOTAL 134,558.87 55,000.00 10, 659.15 178,899.72
SD2- CRYSTAL CREEK DRAINAGE
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH IN SAVINGS 2,319.73 0.00 0.00 2,319.73
CRYSTAL CHEEK DRAINAGE RES SAV 6,717.81 .53 0.00 6,718.34
TOTAL 9,037.54 0.53 0.00 9,038.07
SF1- WALWORTH FIRE DISTRICT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SF2- WEST WALWORTH FIRE PROTECTION
0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
CASH IN SAVINGS -4,300.97 219,748.89 0.00 215,447.92
TOTAL -4,300.97 219,748.89 0.00 215,447.92
SF3- LINCOLN FIRE PROTECTION
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH IN SAVINGS 9,392.55 210,275. 41 0.00 219,667.96
TOTAL 9,392.55 210,275.41 Q.00 21%,667.96
SLl1-~ WALWORTH LIGHT DISTRICT
CASH IN CHECKING 0.00 326.10 326.10 0.00
CASH IN SAVINGS 15,422.57 14,700.00 326.10 29,7%6.47

Page 2 of 4



MONTHLYRJPORTOFSUPERVEOR

Balance Balance
12/31/2021 Increases Decreases 01/31/2022
TOTAL 15,422.57 15,026.10 652.20 29,796.47
SL2- HARVEST HILL LIGHT DISTRICT
CASH IN| CHECKING 0.00 594.54 584 .54 0.00
CASH IN| SAVINGS 6,746.28 5,700.00 594 .54 11,851.74
TOTAL 6,746.28 6,294 .54 1,189.08 11,851.74
SL3- GANANDA LIGHT DISTRICT
CASH IN CHECKING 0.00 2,B861,07 2,361.07 0.00
CASH IN |SAVINGS 14,829.85 17,500.00 2,361.07 29,968.78
TOTAL 1 14,829.85 19,861.07 4,722.14 29,968.78
SL4-~ BROJKSIDE LIGHT DISTRICT
CASH IN [CHECKING 0.00 13.97 13.97 0.00
CASH IN SAVINGS 428.34 130.00 13.97 544,37
BROOKSIDE REPAIR RESERVE 4,715.57 0.37 0.00 4,715,.94
TOTAL 5,143.91 144.34 27.94 5,260.31
SL5-~ GRCHARD VIEW LIGHT DISTRICT
CASH ~ CHECKING 0.00 151.55 151.55 0.00
CASH - SAVINGS 5,957.85 1,500.00 151.55 7,306.30
TOTAL | 5,957.85 1,651.55 303.10 7,306.30
SL6- LEHRWOOD LIGHTING DISTRICT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH - SAVINGS 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
TOTAL 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
SM GANANDA SIDEWALK DISTRICT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH IN SAVINGS 37,506.01 7,000.00 0.00 44,506.01
TOTAL 37,506.01 7,000.00 0.00 44,506.01
SM1- LEHRWQOD SIDEWALK DISTRICT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SP JOHN'S BARK DISTRICT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH - SAVINGS 3,784.29 1,100.00 0.00 4,884.29
TOTAL 3,784.29 1,100.00 0.00 4,884.29
S8 WALWORTH SEWER DISTRICT #1
CASH IN CHECKING 0.00 16,939.05 36,036.05 -19%,097.00
CASH IN SAV[INGS 186,006.58 570,208.23 36,967.77 719,247.04
MONEY MARKE[ 235,621.08 20.00 0.00 235,641.08

Page 3 of 4



MONTHLYREPORTOFSUPERVBOR
Balance Balance
|12/31/2021 Increases Decreases 01/31/2022
PETTY CASH 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
SEWER DIST BUILDING RESERVE 202,824.61 16.03 0.00 202,840.64
SEWER EQ RESERVE SAVINGS 128,563.74 10.16 0.00 128,573.90
SEWER CAPITAL RESERVE 528,869.25 41.79 0.00 528,911.04
TOTAL 1,281,985.26 587,235.26 73,003.82 1,796,216.70
SW1- |WALWORTH WATER DISTRICT #1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH IN BAVINGS 38,460.53 0.00 0.00 38,460.53
SPECIAL RESERVE, WATER STORAGE 2,319.93 0.18 0.00 2,320.11
TOTAL 40,780.46 0.18 0.00 40,780.64
SW19- |WATER EXT #19 LIN/SWA/CO
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH IN $AVINGS -249.57 23,640.00 0.00 23,390.43
TOTAL -249.57 23,640.00 0.00 23,390.43
SW20- 'WATER EXT #20 ARBOR/ TUMMONDS
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH IN SRVINGS ~-753.84 2,162.00 0.00 1,408.16
TOTAL -753.84 2,162.00 0.00 1,408.16
TA TRUST & AGENCY
CASH 113,075.89 497,036.79 175,187 .66 434,925,02
TOTAL 113,075.89 497,036.79 175,187.66 434,925.02
TC CUSTODIAL TRUST
CASH - CHHCKING 70,674.36 2,500.00 2,830.76 70,343.60
TOTAL 70,674.36 2,500.00 2,830.76 70,343.60
V  DEBT SERVICE
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ARBOR/TUMIV.DNDS RESERVE SAVINGS 10,910.63 0.86 0.00 10,911.49
LIN/SWAD RESERVE SAVINGS 16,445.13 N30 0.00 16,446.43
TOTAIL 27,355,776 2.16 0.00 27,357.92
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 5,284,922.33 2,738,769.13 642,052.52 7,381,638.94

Page 4 of 4



TOWN OF WAI

TO THE SUPE]

Pursuant to Sectid
by me in connecti

n 27, Subd 1 of the
on with my office during the month stated

TOWN CLERK'S MONTHLY REPORT
WORTH, NEW YORK

RVISOR:

MARCH, 2022

PAGE 1

Town Law, I hereby make the following statement of all fees and moneys received

[ C above, excepting only such fees and moneys the application
and payment of which are otherwise provided for by Law:
Al255
1 DECALS 7.74
3 MARRIAGE LICENSES NO. 22004 TO 22006 52.50
1 MISCELLANEOUS 5.40
1 B/D/M RECORDS SEARCH 10.00
TOTAL TOWN CLERK FEES 75.64
A2001
10 RECREATION 2,890.00
NN a8 B O0
TOTAL A2001 2,890.00
A2110
1 ZONING BOARD REVIEW 50.00
TOTAL A2110 50.00
A2115
1 PB REVIEW FEES/OTHER 800.00
TOTAL A2115 800.00
A2544
134 DOG LICENSES 1,391.00
TOTAL A2544 1,391.00
A2555
18 BUILDING PERMITS 1,818.80
TOTAL A2555 1,818.80
A2770B
6 OTHER INCOME BUILDING 300.00
TOTAL A2770B 300.00
A2770F ‘
11 FARMER'S MARKET 475.00
TOTAL A2770F 475.00
A2770S
1 SEPTIC INSP (NEW CONSTR) 75.00
TOTAL A27708 75.00
CM2089 y
10 PARK EXPENDABLE TRUST 3,540.00
TOTAL CM2089 3,540.00
S§S2122
4 SEWER APPLICATION WALWOR 3,400.00
TOTAL SS2122 3,400.00

COPY



TOWN CLERK'S MONTHLY REPORT

MARCH, 2022
page 2

TA301

12 ESCROW - BLDG PERMITS

3,400.00
—TV W
TOTAL TA301

3,400.00




TOWN CLERK'S MONTHLY REPORT

MARCH, 2022
page 3

DISBURSEMENTS .
PAIDTO S ERVISOR FOR GENERAL FUND

7,867.70 .~
DECALS SERARATE MONTHLY REPORT AN
PAID TO SUPERVISOR FOR BUILDING PERMIT ESCROWS 3,400.00 -
PAID TO SURERVISOR FOR CEMETERY/PARK EXPENDABLE 3,540.00
PAID TO SURERVISOR FOR SEWER APPLICATION FEES 3,400.00 v~
DECALS SEPARATE MONTHLY REPORT. EFT

13226 X
201.00 ¥

67.50 ¥

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 18,616.20

PAID TO NY§ ANIMAL POPULATION CONTROL PROGRAM
PAID TO NY§ HEALTH DEPT FOR MARRIAGE LICENSES

APRIL 1, 2022 /j, ( HERVISOR

Michael Donalty 7

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF WAYNE, TOWN OF WALWORTH

I, Aimeg Phillips , being duly sworn, says that I am the Clerk of the TOWN OF WALWORTH
that the foregoing i a full and true Statement of all Fees and moneys received by me during the month above stated, excepting
only such Fees the dpplication and payment of which are otherwise provided for by law.

Subscribed and swon to before me this /_7/7?

(v

LSk ] / Town Clerk
_\_ day of&i")\ \ ?@
Notary Public y

JENNA CAMACHO
ptary Public - State of New York

NO. 01CA6422353
Qualified in Wayne County
Lommissian Expires Sep 20. 2025




TOWN CLERK'S MONTHLY REPORT
TOWN OF WALWORTH, NEW YORK APRIL, 2022
TO THE SUPERVISOR: PAGE 1
Pursuapt to Sectipn 27, Subd 1 of the Town Lawj, I hereby make the following statement of all fees and moneys received
by me in connectioh with my office during the month stated above, excepting only such fees and moneys the application
and payment of which are otherwise provided fof by Law: '
Al1255
1 DECALS 11.05
gl 2 MARRIAGE LICENSES NO. 22007 TO 22008 35.00
4 MISCELLANEOUS 80.00
.l 1 B/D/M RECORDS SEARCH 10.00
TOTAL TOWN CLERK FEES 136.05
A1689 ; ] .
4  PERC/NEW/SEPTIC REPAIR 400.00
TOTAL A1689 400.00
A2001
8 RECREATION 3,313.00
TOTAL A2001 3,313.00
A2115 |
5 PB REVIEW FEES/OTHER 2,997.50
TOTAL A2115 2,997.50
A2544
100 DOG LICENSES 1,036.00
TOTAL A2544 1,036.00
A2555 |
33 BUILDING PERMITS 3,472.40
TOTAL A2555 3,472.40
A2770B
5 OTHER INCOME BUILDING 200.00
TOTAL A2770B 200.00
CM2089 ‘
14 PARK EXPENDABLE TRUST 4,395.00
TOTAL CM2089 4,395.00
SS2122
4 SEWER APPLICATIION WALWOR 3,400.00
12 SEWER APPLICATION MACEDN 1,700.00
TOTAL SS2122 5,100.00
TA301 |
14 ESCROW - BLDG BERMITS 3,950.00
| TOTAL TA301I 3,950.00




|
TOWN CLERh('S MONTHLY REPORT : ,
APRIL, 2022
s |
page 2 i e
]
DISBURSEMENTS '
PAID TO SUPERVISOR FOR GENERAL FUND 11,543.90 \/
DECALS SERARATE MONTHLY REPORT 11.05 v~
PAID TO SUPERVISOR FOR BUILDING PERMIT ESCROWS 3,950.00
) —_—— Y
PAID TO SURERVISOR FOR CEMETERY/PARK EXPENDABLE ! 4,395.00
: | —5270.00
PAID TO SURERVISOR FOR SEWER APPLICATION FEES i 5,100.00 ~~
‘ | —_ YUY
DECALS SEPARATE MONTHLY REPORT- EFT § 188.95
o ——1008.)
PAID TO NYS ANIMAL POPULATION'CONTROL PROGRAM { 161.00
| —2061.00
PAID TO NYY HEALTH DEPT FOR MARRIAGE LICENSES f 22.50
: | \
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS : 25,372.40
|
f
i
|
|
I
|
MAY 3, 2022 (j ngq—/ SUPERVISOR
= Michael Donalty N
STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF WAYNE, TOWN OF WALWORTH
I, Aimep Phillips , being duly sworn, says that I am the Clerk of the TOWN OF WALWORTH
that the foregoing IE a full and true statement of all Fees and moneys received by me during the month above stated, excepting
only such Fees the ppplication and payment of which are otherwise provided for by law.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /—Z@?
. ( -~ Town Clerk
3 day of M a.uJ 200
L/LJ\Q\OQQ,WO o N\2
=y Notaty Public
‘ VJEN ACAMACHO |

Notary Public - State of New York
| NO. P1CA6422353
Qualified in Wayne County
My Commissioh Expires Sep 20, 2025




Aimee Phillip
(B rren—

(]

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Below are the

Proposition i
YES - 529
NO - 299

Proposition 4
YES - 595
NO - 232

Proposition 4
YES - 569
NO - 257

Election of Sc
The three candid
2022-June 30, 2

Resch - 528
Phillips - 488
Wall - 452
Bogdanoff - 384

Nanette M. Landis
Secretary to Assis
District Clerk
Wayne Central Scl
315-524-1004

CONFIDENTIALITY]
addressee(s) and mj
you are not the inte
please immediately

e ——
Coro, Nanette (ncloro@waynecsd.org) <ncoro

Tuesday, May 17, 2022 9:45 pMm
ﬂtimes@ﬂtimes.cdm; news@13wham.co

@waynecsd.org>

m; newsroom@rochesterhomepage.net; roc-
info@democratan\dchronicle.com; yournews@messengerpostmedia.com; 4CountySBA;
allstaff; Amy Miller: Cindy Murray; Connie DiNicola; News10NBC: Spectrum News; Times
of Wayne County: Town Clerk Ontario; Town Clerk Walworth; Wayne County Post (
Messenger) Suzi Brozell: WayneBOE

2022-2023 WAYNE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTION AND BUDGET RESULTS

Vayne Central School District 2021 Budget Vote & Election results:

#1 - 2022-2023 School Budget - Passed
f2 - Bus Purchase - Passed

3 - Capital Reserve - Passed

hool Board Members:

ates that receive the most votes will be elected to three-year terms beginning July 1,

025

-Coro

fant Superintendent for Instruction

ool District

NOTICE: The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the

1y contain confidential and/or privileged information and may be legally protected from disclosure. If
hded recipient of this message or their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error,
plert the sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the




RESOLUTION __ -22: BUDGET MODIFICATIONS

Council
to wit:

Budge
GENERAL

1) T
B
is

offered the Resolution and moved its adoption. Seconded by Council

t Modifications for May 19, 2022 Board Meeting

ansfer $75.00 From A1220.41 (Supervisor — Training / Conference) to A8020.41 (Planning
pard — Training/conference) to cover Spring 2022 Workshop. Prepaid by Voucher # 641 (There

2) In

no funding for Planning board training in the 2022 budget.)
rease A5130 (Interfund Transfers — Highway Garage Capital) and A5132.44R (Capital Reserve)

$114,215.17 to appropriate available reserve funds for the installation of the Highway Garage
Fire Suppression System.

A
$§

3) Tr
ac

fo

propriate additional Fund Balance and increase A5010.21 (Transportation — Equipment) by
3,584.83 to cover the balance of the Highway Garage Fire Suppression System.

Total cost = $197,800.00

ansfer $3,041.51 From A7310.43 (New/Special Programs contractual) To the following
counts

$2,815.60 to A7310.15 (Personal Services — Season/Summer Programs)
$215.41 to A9030.81 (Employee Benefits — Soc Sec & Med)
$10.50 to A9055.81 (Employee Benefits — NYS Disability Ins)

Tolhire an additional staff member for Summer Day Camp at minimum wage, increase the wage

returning longstanding Day Camp staff to from $13.50 to $14.50, and to add the Mighty Mini

Day Camp (10 hours) for the Day Camp Director.

HIGHWAY

1) Appropriate an additional $1512.50 of Fund balance to increase DA5110.41 to pay D. Clark

Di
SEWER

gtributors for an invoice received for Tack Coat used for road repairs in 2021.

1) Transfer $981.47 from SS8130.409 (Sewage Treatment/Disposal - Maintenance) to $58110.21
(Sgwer Admin — Safety Equipment) to cover the cost of a new Multi Gas Detector.

Adopted this 19" day of May, 2022 at the meeting of the Town Board.

Roll call vote: Councilwoman Linson

Resolution

Councilman Bryson
Councilman Harden
Councilman Johnson
Supervisor Donalty

carried.




RESOLUTION  -22: ABSTRACT 5, LAPPROVAL

Council offered the Resoh#ion and moved its adoption. Seconded by Council
to wit:

TOWN OF WALWORTH

LR lRE S cr

;&i}:ahi'act # 005 111442
Summary by Fund
Code Fund Prepaids Unpaids Totals
A |oeNeraveUND T 141.010.9¢ 142.746.72
(MI- | PARK SPECIAL REVENUE FUND ; 297.50 297.50
DA | HIGHWAY FUND i 16,638.17 16,658.17
§F2- | WEST WALWORTH FIRE | MA33.00 34.433.00
PROTECTION |

§F3- | LINCOLN FIRE PROTECTION 1 45.233.00 45.233.00
SLI- | WALWORTH LIGHT DISTRIC] | 351.82 351.82
SL2- | HARVEST HILL LIGHT DISTRICT | 61893 61893
SL4- | BROOKSIDE LIGHT DISTRICT 15.80 15.80
SLS- | ORCHARD VIEW LIGHT DISTRICT | 173.62 173.62
SS | WALWORTH SEWER DISTRICT #1 12,701 8] 22,701 81
TA | TRUST & AGENCY | 4053296 6,495 50 47.028.46
IC | CUSTODIAL TRUST | 500,00 500,00

Total: 4276874 26799009 310,755.83

Voucher Numbers 639-782, 29-41, 70-73
Abstract 9f audited vouchers is on file in the Town Clerk’s office.

Adopted this 19" day of May, 2022 at the meeting of the Town Board.
Roll call vote: Councilwoman Linson
| Councilman Bryson
Councilman Harden
Councilman Johnson
Supervisor Donalty ‘

Resolution carried. ‘




RESOLUTION -22: RELEASE PERFORMANCE BOND FOR DIAMOND TOWERS V LLC,
AND TO AUTHORIZE THE PREPAYMENT FOR THE RELEASE OF FUNDS

Council offered the Resolution and moved its adoption. Seconded by Council to
wit: ‘

The following was submitted:

TOWN OF WALWORTH
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
3600 Lorraine Drive
Walworth, New York 14568
Phone: (315} 986-1400

Ngrm Druschel Phil Williamson
Building Inspector Code Enforcement Officer
Mdy 12, 2022

Subject: Baker road cell tower

When the cell tower was built 2 years ago, a land scaping bond was put in place to make sure that the
ping trees survived. | was requested to inspect the site for release of the bond. Dead trees were

replaced and all trees are growing fine. The bond can be released. | have provided a copy of the bond to
Ampy.

Nofman Druschel
Building Inspector
Tovin of Walworth

WHEREAS, the Town Supervisor has received a recommendation from the Town Building Inspector
recommenfling the release of five thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents (85,5.00) from the
Performangte Bond for landscape planting and maintenance at 3615 Baker Road;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED fchat Diamond Towers V LLC is authorized a release from
its Performjance Bond in the amount of $5,500.00 as requested and a prepayment is also hereby authorized
for the release of those funds. 3

Adopted this 19 day of May, 2022 at a meetihg of the Town Board, as amended.

Roll call vote: Councilwoman Linson
Councilman Bryson
Councilman Harden
Councilman Johnson |
Supervisor Donalty

Resolution |carried.




RESOLUTION _ -22: TO AUTHORIZE TOWN SUPERVISOR TO SIGN FACILITY
SERVICES RENTAL AGREEMENT WITH CINTAS FOR A TERM OF 36 MONTHS

\
Council offered the Resolution and moved its adoption. Seconded by Council
to wit: |

The follqwing was submitted:

* ! M“ Hamenat 3
q FACIITY SERVICES RENTAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Guateake L CrevsaNe | JOMEN Cotseesa 1241264 e _ sy
i O § vrm——R GO hore
Addoees S MR CRANEDE Sty waaoam e B L EET
o sl i
dL5E o O S, b metn ol T onvoves | Gamoe
I s ) XS TRASK S MAT depay S 9990
| e TR €AY o dwibap s wam|
% e - HEE TR C AT swnnt 15 amael
xipae o SaTRCNar v e Y
Xk h IR sewioy |5 siom
i = -
i
i Ser !
Al Bl ! W
* gt Duodinl e R
- p o ¢ et fi 3 vy s
o . I
T g o iy
e o ot v e
* Y0tems |3 WA o DO AN 0 s e §F Aenens s Dut s Carv i 88 e Fadow g W)
. G e Do 12 Oveps Mbtwe *
. M G $ 8B e dobary
T ASONIE oM Hastssement CNIR. s " N ot rvitary 3 {28
T Amate Lent hatnmeant Chargs. Ra KIA Seftmuny N8 - [ t
T fetser v otumbnmens ik 88 Corpany s0capt tretties ey T T8 B 00tk My 096 b s 80 dheon i 0 of
MWL pd. |
hop Towsi contifear B — N B8 ek
* AfendChonge the togoitar ¢ -
S Meie@ege 4 08 persaiy
e oy varaas s ehat pr. o oo tte
‘*‘mf:ﬂ"w’ » gevven N W g e
* Ceher
Crusiot N SMGEL |+ T . Bioame Sgn e
LUV YT Fanae Wt s, et
j o —- . Phcaon Pret Te 1
sl - TS R e L N ,._.4‘.,.._..
R gAY Fage tary

NOW, THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVE"D, that the Town Supervisor is hereby authorized to
sign the fycility services agreement with Cintas for a term of 36 months.

Adopted this 19" day of May, 2022 at the @eeting of the Town Board.

Roll call vjote: Councilwoman Linson
Councilman Bryson,
Councilman Harden
Councilman Johnson
Supervisor Donalty ‘

Resolution carried. |
|
|




RESOLUTION _ -22: TO AUTHORIZE TOWN SUPERVISOR TO SIGN ESTIMATE

FROM GENERAL CODE FOR CODIFICATION SERVICES PERTAINING TO TOWN
CODE UPDATE PROJECT

Council offered the Resolution land moved its adoption. Seconded by Council
to wit: |

The following was submitted: ‘
i
\

ENERAL

it o2 AN
TO: Ntichae! Donatty, To .u \J;\ iy FROM: M

Spensarges

T4 e Advinats

y ¥

CLIENT: Town of Walworh, NY DATE: o812
WAL

Son |

WL have fevjawed the Scheduie A changes, Local Law 42028 snd 2.2002 foe an ugdaie to the Town
Cde i

|
3
Gelm(a Codpwit oodlity ard suppiament the legislation liated above which heludes \bv.‘ $ not imied ty
Anais of e sew lepeistion 800 proser plaserent i the Code
Remdval of repesled of superseded prosisions -
»  Updales to e Officisis Page, Talde of Song List A ‘ Indes Histones
Yaslon. Ghas and olher 18ms a5 necessary
= Any cpofics. MoONSISENCEs, SEIES 07 qUESTIONS (CeNEd LIS point Wik %a BVt Lo 1he
of the for PrOT LG
Ing@tian of oroas refaresce and estars cotes ax ApFrograte 1
Craation of nstruction page for removing ard ¢ nuating revised Code pagex
Printilg of up to § sets of suppamental pages |
Updiage ta eladedbl

R

_SLE50 whith mcuses 5 poing and hand ng
The final mvalee wil l follow complenca of e suppiemens
¢ Anyapssng legslabon recarved may result m addtiona sosts
* Aty npaly adosted lagislaton received afer authonzabon foe v supp umc"x‘ wil b bk aril fhe
rext spoplament uniess othanyiss notes

To uthonze $e sugplemnt sign this ESTIMATE and EMAIL tnsafliven ani@igure sicaise com)

| aythatize Gyneral Code 1o procesd afh tha supslement as outined sbave  This arder s subeet 1o
Goparal Coodf's Codfcation Terms and Cordtions. wiveh are gvalabio at
oW Senspiode comTldmes |




NOW, THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED, that the Town Supervisor is hereby authorized to

sign the gstimate from General Code for codification services pertaining to the Town Code
update project, cost not to exceed $1950.00.

Adopted|this 19" day of May, 2022 at the meeting of the Town Board.

Roll call jvote: Councilwoman Linson
Councilman Bryson
Councilman Harden
Councilman Johnson
Supervisor Donalty

Resolutign carried.




RESOLUTION _-22: AUTHORIZE THE HIRE OF DON HALL, AS FULL-TIME

MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR AND SET WAGES AT $19.50 PER HOUR,
EFFECTIVE MAY 23, 2022 |

Council offered the Resolution and moved its adoption. Seconded by Council
to wit:

The follgwing was submitted:

A4 Cexrsenrmcton oy Foscres
Walworth, New Yer

Kosin Switzer Phore (3183 824.3180
Highway Supefiatendent Fax:| (31%) 5239047
0. Mike Donalty

FROM: Kevin Swatzer

DATE, May 16, 2022

SUBHICT New Hire

Be ntresolved that the Town Board authonze kevin Sawitzer, Highway Supdnntendent,

to hire Dot Hall as a Full-Time MLO effective May 23, 2622 Starting wage 1s 1o be $19 30 pey
hour. Probatiorfary penod is to be sis months from sMarting date

Respequiully, | . .
K S
Kevin Bwatzer
Highwiy Super{mendent

WHEREAS, the Town of Walworth Highway Department is in need of a full time motor
equipment operator; and ‘

WHEREAS, the position was advertised as required and interviews of qualified applicants were
conducted; and

WHEREAS, the Motor Equipment Operator shall be a bargaining unit position and salary
consistent with the Collective Bargaining Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Highway Superintendent recommended the hiring of Mr. Don Hall;
BE IT RESOLVED, that Mr. Hall is hired as full time Motor Equipment Operator, on condition

that the erpployee passes Alcohol and Drug screening as required by Town Policy, with a rate of
$19.50 pet hour, effective May 23, 2022.




Adopted

Roll call

Resolutig

vote:

n carried.

this 19 day of May, 2022 at a meeting of the Town Board.

Councilwoman Linson
Councilman Bryson
Councilman Harden
Councilman Johnson
Supervisor Donalty



